19/06/2025, 11:23 JoSAA

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type Indian Institute of Techn
ology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Techn

ology Palakkad
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

Indian Institute  Civil Engineering (4 Al OPEN  Gender-Neutral 12953 14852
of Technology Years, Bachelor of

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

1/7



19/06/2025, 11:23

Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

21748

2094

3688

4573

8013

2429

2983

1148

1182

4530

6843

160

24168

2131

3688

5167

8600

2809

2983

1148

1182

5736

8965

160

2/7



19/06/2025, 11:23

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and

Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

715

1626

1942

3301

34P

837

1183

444

707

6055

764

1626

2229

3301

34P

1075

1183

498

707

7559

3/7



19/06/2025, 11:23

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

ST

ST

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

10280

961

1937

2369

4673

118P

1149

2442

526

870

10964

1116

1937

2883

4673

118P

1458

2442

612

870

4/7



19/06/2025, 11:23

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical
Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

8020

12743

1238

2413

2293

6407

1639

2807

775

1237

9210

16046

1289

2413

3524

6637

2003

2807

993

1237

5/7



19/06/2025, 11:23

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Indian Institute
of Technology
Palakkad

Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-

NCL

OBC-

NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

8596

14960

1687

3213

3145

7603

2358

3187

1132

1611

11216

20929

1779

3213

4144

7860

2428

3187

1134

1611

6/7



19/06/2025, 11:23 JoSAA

Bachelor of
Technology)

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

Digital India

Power To Empower

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx 717


https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx
https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

