

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ran	«s	
Round No	1	
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Techn ology	
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Techn ology Palakkad	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Indian Institute of Technology	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	12953	14852

Palakkad	Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	21748	24168
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2094	2131
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3688	3688
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	4573	5167
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8013	8600
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	2429	2809
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2983	2983
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1148	1148
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1182	1182
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4530	5736
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6843	8965
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	160	160

,			, -			
	Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	715	764
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1626	1626
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	1942	2229
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3301	3301
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	34P	34P
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	837	1075
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1183	1183
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	444	498
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	707	707
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years,	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	6055	7559

	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10280	10964
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	961	1116
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1937	1937
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2369	2883
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4673	4673
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	118P	118P
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1149	1458
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2442	2442
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	526	612
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Data Science and Engineering (4 Years,	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	870	870

	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8020	9210
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12743	16046
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1238	1289
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2413	2413
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	2293	3524
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6407	6637
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	1639	2003
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2807	2807
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	775	993
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Electrical Engineering (4 Years,	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1237	1237

,	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	8596	11216
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14960	20929
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1687	1779
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3213	3213
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	3145	4144
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7603	7860
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	2358	2428
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3187	3187
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1132	1134
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years,	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1611	1611

Bachelor of Technology)

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





